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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is
included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic
growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S.
carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous
"other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective
for   the week in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights
(daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought
of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.



 2,119,956  4,341,866  31,888,461

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 809,424
 1,149,337

 161,195

 6.6
 7.8

 44.6

 1,658,407
 2,408,417

 275,042

 3.5
 3.7

 19.9

 11,815,693
 18,196,702
 1,876,066

 5.1
 2.7
 0.5

 9.4  4.5  3.4

 25,438  51,906  344,914

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

 5.1  3.5  2.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,936  8.7  3,838  7.0  24,084 -1.9

 141,955  269,177  1,785,103

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 13.9  10.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Subway:Howard Beach
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,235
 3,906

 1,703,792

 6.2
 8.8

 15.5

 76,527
 7,985

 3,284,048

 3.1
 3.3

 14.1

 519,912
 53,674

 21,166,353

 3.5
 4.9

 13.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
FEBRUARY 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez,J.Ripoli,D.Wilson (212)435-4850   e-mail to dwilson@panynj.gov

PRELIMINARY

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 19.5

 8,256
 8,662
 7,492
 1,028

 16,919
 18,141
 14,894
 1,952

 110,007
 117,925
 101,550
 15,432

 6.1
 9.6
-0.2
 0.6

 4.4
 5.8
 0.5
-2.6

 13,642  25,736  156,295 24.9  13.5  8.0

 34,426
 107,529

 26.8
 17.3

 66,587
 202,590

 20.7
 11.9

 460,512
 1,324,591

 18.6
 7.8

 316,323
 17,037
 39,591
 69,000

 125,628

 4.7
-8.9
 7.4

-31.0
-19.3

 670,877
 36,441
 82,458

 138,000
 256,899

 0.2
-9.4
 5.0

-34.9
-22.3

 4,737,657
 268,457
 624,170

 1,258,208
 2,150,835

 1.0
-8.3

 16.5
-16.3

-7.8

 5.7
 1.7
-0.8
-1.6

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov14-JUN-00 05:39 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  72,550 -3.1  141,721 -4.5  1,037,315 -11.1



AMERICAN
DELTA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
UNITED
TOWER AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
TRANSTATES: % DL/TW/U
AIR FRANCE
AMERICA WEST
ALITALIA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EL AL
LUFTHANSA
KLM
AER LINGUS
NORTHWEST
AIR JAMAICA
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
SWISSAIR

Airline Name

 3,198,147
 2,526,784
 2,436,855
 1,250,555
 1,149,789

 0
 902,720
 588,636

 0
 487,835

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 184,101
 0

 282,715
 0

Domestic

 2,752,333
 1,946,325
 1,043,170

 618,780
 480,360

 1,332,822
 87,644

 0
 537,635

 0
 487,654
 477,195
 462,953
 451,630
 417,428
 387,935
 189,596
 364,299

 79,517
 352,987

Intl

 5,950,480
 4,473,109
 3,480,025
 1,869,335
 1,630,149
 1,332,822

 990,364
 588,636
 537,635
 487,835
 487,654
 477,195
 462,953
 451,630
 417,428
 387,935
 373,697
 364,299
 362,232
 352,987

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.6
 32.7
 43.6
 49.4
 54.5
 58.7
 61.8
 63.7
 65.4
 66.9
 68.4
 69.9
 71.4
 72.8
 74.1
 75.3
 76.5
 77.6
 78.7
 79.9

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
DELTA
UNITED
LUFTHANSA
KOREAN
POLAR AIR CARGO
ASIANA
NORTHWEST
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
DHL AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES
NIPPON CARGO
EL AL
JAPAN AIRLINES
ALITALIA
SWISSAIR
GEMINI AIR CARGO
TRANSWORLD AIRLIN

Airline Name

 147,455
 135,530
 92,723
 88,542
 87,303
 81,143
 80,990
 59,542
 59,058
 55,557
 49,703
 48,902
 43,058
 38,618
 37,197
 37,111
 35,725
 34,702
 32,301
 31,716

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2000JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

261.4 41

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 259.6  13

International Passenger Service

 136.3  63

Freighter Service

 31.7  33

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 344.1

 86.1

 23

 63

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

137.9 81@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

399.3 122

Domestic

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 13,621,954

 190,755

 171,087

 2,538,593

 1,339,547

 417,202

 12,122,462

 1,504,700

Passengers

 460,512

 283

 1,548

 37,565

 54,318

 11,103

 717,939

 501,835

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 25%Business

 75%Personal

 67%Local Origin & Destination

 33%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

41Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 43%  42%
 11%
 10%

 9%
 6%

Passenger Demographic data:

 20%
 23%

 3%
 9%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF14-JUN-00 05:39 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.3
 15.9
 21.0
 26.0
 30.9
 35.4
 40.0
 43.3
 46.6
 49.7
 52.5
 55.3
 57.7
 59.8
 61.9
 64.0
 66.0
 67.9
 69.8
 71.5

Scheduled
Commuter

 128.7
 130.9

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 59.7
 71.6

 5.0

 6
 56

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 17.9
 1.0
 1.9

 10.9

 12
 1
 4

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 191.5
 69.9

 29
 12

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 2
 2

 16
 8

 42
 5
 3

 8.3
 1.2
 4.0

 23.4
 14.3
 78.6

 6.4
 1.7

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NJ
Queens, NY
Nassau, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Suffolk, NY


